
Class Results
St Louis Region SCCA Event 3 6/13/2021

Name Car Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top Points
AS – A Street TRUE 44.161

1 Robert Stack 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 94 53.789 0.821 44.161 - - 10000 FALSE 44.161
2 Carla Russo 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 192 56.358 0.821 46.270 -2.109 -2.109 9544 FALSE 44.161

3 2010 Porsche Cayman AS 52 56.705 0.821 46.555 -0.285 -2.394 9486 FALSE 44.161
4 Jeffrey Osborn 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport AS 77 60.040 0.821 49.293 -2.738 -5.132 8959 FALSE 44.161

5 2020 BMW M2 Competition/ AS 91 60.794 0.821 49.912 -0.619 -5.751 8848 FALSE 44.161
6 Stacy Herman AS 21 65.337 0.821 53.642 -3.73 -9.481 8233 FALSE 44.161

7 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 71 70.547 0.821 57.919 -4.277 -13.758 7625 FALSE 44.161
BS – B Street     TRUE 48.592

1 Steve Davis BS 77 59.695 0.814 48.592 - - 10000 FALSE 48.592
2 BS 41 64.165 0.814 52.230 -3.639 -3.639 9303 FALSE 48.592

CS – C Street     TRUE 44.492
1 Michael Ball CS 91 54.996 0.809 44.492 - - 10000 FALSE 44.492
2 Julio Serra CS 66 59.418 0.809 48.069 -3.577 -3.577 9256 FALSE 44.492
3 CS 44 62.774 0.809 50.784 -2.715 -6.292 8761 FALSE 44.492

DS – D Street     TRUE 49.747
1 2020 Subaru WRX DS 96 61.644 0.807 49.747 - - 10000 FALSE 49.747
2 2005 Mini Cooper S DS 21 79.066 0.807 63.806 -14.06 -14.06 7797 FALSE 49.747

ES – E Street     TRUE 44.732
1 ES 77 56.408 0.793 44.732 - - 10000 FALSE 44.732
2 Jonathan Newton ES 177 57.782 0.793 45.821 -1.09 -1.09 9762 FALSE 44.732
3 ES 18 58.633 0.793 46.496 -0.675 -1.764 9621 FALSE 44.732
4 Patrick Dent ES 29 59.258 0.793 46.992 -0.496 -2.26 9519 FALSE 44.732
5 ES 99 60.460 0.793 47.945 -0.953 -3.213 9330 FALSE 44.732
6 Emilia Wright ES 92 61.344 0.793 48.646 -0.701 -3.914 9195 FALSE 44.732
7 ES 21 61.772 0.793 48.985 -0.339 -4.254 9132 FALSE 44.732
8 ES 71 66.035 0.793 52.366 -3.381 -7.634 8542 FALSE 44.732

FS – F Street     TRUE 46.214
1 Alex Osborn 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 127 57.337 0.806 46.214 - - 10000 FALSE 46.214
2 FS 50 59.711 0.806 48.127 -1.913 -1.913 9602 FALSE 46.214
3 Nick White 2010 BMW M3 FS 84 60.902 0.806 49.087 -0.96 -2.873 9415 FALSE 46.214
4 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 27 62.229 0.806 50.157 -1.07 -3.943 9214 FALSE 46.214
5 FS 71 65.673 0.806 52.932 -2.776 -6.719 8731 FALSE 46.214
6 FS 150 73.930 0.806 59.588 -6.655 -13.374 7756 FALSE 46.214
7 Collin Elmer 2019 Dodge Challenger R FS 34 75.034 0.806 60.477 -0.89 -14.264 7641 FALSE 46.214

8 2015 Ford Mustang FS 77 70.259 0.806 DSQ - - 0 FALSE 46.214
GS – G Street     TRUE 45.918

1 Chris Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 19 57.831 0.794 45.918 - - 10000 FALSE 45.918
2 2016 Volkswagen GTI GS 76 57.863 0.794 45.943 -0.025 -0.025 9994 FALSE 45.918

3 John Schwartz 2015 Ford Focus ST GS 44 62.488 0.794 49.615 -3.672 -3.698 9255 FALSE 45.918
4 Christopher Buss 2020 Honda Civic Si GS 51 65.835 0.794 52.273 -2.658 -6.355 8784 FALSE 45.918

5 2006 BMW 325 Ci GS 176 66.381 0.794 52.707 -0.434 -6.789 8712 FALSE 45.918
6 Steven Fuller 2005 Saab 9-3/ GS 41 DNF 0.794 DSQ - - 0 FALSE 45.918

GSL – G Street Ladies     TRUE 46.767
1 April Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 29 58.900 0.794 46.767 - - 10000 FALSE 46.767

2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 129 66.563 0.794 52.851 -6.084 -6.084 8849 FALSE 46.767
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Robert Fullriede

Bogdan Niciu
2013 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1

Adrian Sweetwood

2021 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
Jared Phillippe 2007 Infiniti G35

2019 Mazda Miata
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John Tinsley 2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata
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Jake Blum 2000 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
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1999 Mazda Miata

Emily Skoglund 2000 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata

Mason McGavock 1991 Mazda Miata
Steve Reardon 1999 Mazda Miata

Greg Camarda 2021 BMW M340i xDrive

Connor Sellers
Steven Ong 2002 Chevrolet Camaro
Sammi Young 2021 BMW M340i xDrive

danielle declue

David Zemon

Todd OBoyle

Katherina Schnardthorst



HS – H Street     TRUE 48.217

1 2020 Mazda 6/ HS 42 61.658 0.782 48.217 - - 10000 FALSE 48.217
2 HS 31 62.729 0.782 49.054 -0.838 -0.838 9829 FALSE 48.217

3 Ian Couch 2008 Dodge Avenger HS 77 65.072 0.782 50.886 -1.832 -2.67 9475 FALSE 48.217
4 2018 Mazda 6 HS 98 67.980 0.782 53.160 -2.274 -4.944 9070 FALSE 48.217

5 Dan McCoy 2016 Ford Fiesta ST HS 21 72.938 0.782 57.038 -3.877 -8.821 8453 FALSE 48.217
6 Robert Bart HS 55 80.683 0.782 63.094 -6.057 -14.878 7642 FALSE 48.217

SSC – Solo Spec Coupe     TRUE 43.345
1 Chris Hammond 2016 Scion FR-S SSC 1 53.381 0.812 43.345 - - 10000 FALSE 43.345

2 SSC 956 54.620 0.812 44.351 -1.006 -1.006 9773 FALSE 43.345
3 2016 Scion FR-S SSC 91 55.415 0.812 44.997 -0.646 -1.652 9633 FALSE 43.345

SS – Super Street     TRUE 43.177
1 Sean Greer 1966 Volkswagen Beetle SS 78 52.463 0.823 43.177 - - 10000 FALSE 43.177

STH – Street Touring Hatch     TRUE 45.906
1 2003 Subaru WRX STH 67 56.465 0.813 45.906 - - 10000 FALSE 45.906
2 Will Fox 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI STH 42 56.856 0.813 46.224 -0.318 -0.318 9931 FALSE 45.906
3 STH 57 57.416 0.813 46.679 -0.455 -0.773 9834 FALSE 45.906
4 2017 Ford Focus ST STH 32 58.864 0.813 47.856 -1.177 -1.95 9592 FALSE 45.906
5 2016 Volkswagen GTI STH 43 59.007 0.813 47.973 -0.116 -2.067 9569 FALSE 45.906
6 2012 Volkswagen Golf R STH 45 59.320 0.813 48.227 -0.254 -2.321 9519 FALSE 45.906
7 STH 76 59.671 0.813 48.513 -0.285 -2.606 9463 FALSE 45.906
8 2019 Volkswagen GTI STH 111 60.450 0.813 49.146 -0.633 -3.24 9341 FALSE 45.906
9 2014 Ford Focus ST STH 53 60.855 0.813 49.475 -0.329 -3.569 9279 FALSE 45.906

10 STH 23 64.171 0.813 52.171 -2.696 -6.265 8799 FALSE 45.906
STR – Street Touring R     TRUE 44.828

1 2019 Mazda MX-5 STR 7 54.205 0.827 44.828 - - 10000 FALSE 44.828
2 John McDonnell STR 71 54.533 0.827 45.099 -0.271 -0.271 9940 FALSE 44.828
3 STR 95 56.872 0.827 47.033 -1.934 -2.206 9531 FALSE 44.828
4 Adam Taylor STR 32 57.905 0.827 47.887 -0.854 -3.06 9361 FALSE 44.828
5 Jeff Hutchinson STR 69 58.109 0.827 48.056 -0.169 -3.229 9328 FALSE 44.828
6 2006 Mazda MX5/ STR 174 60.170 0.827 49.761 -1.704 -4.933 9009 FALSE 44.828
7 STR 66 60.223 0.827 49.804 -0.044 -4.977 9001 FALSE 44.828
8 2006 Mazda MX5 STR 74 60.635 0.827 50.145 -0.341 -5.318 8940 FALSE 44.828
9 Connie MT STR 186 61.265 0.827 50.666 -0.521 -5.839 8848 FALSE 44.828

10 David Craig 2007 Mazda MX5 STR 68 62.355 0.827 51.568 -0.901 -6.74 8693 FALSE 44.828
11 Jon Burke STR 92 64.877 0.827 53.653 -2.086 -8.826 8355 FALSE 44.828
12 William Morris STR 61 66.105 0.827 54.669 -1.016 -9.841 8200 FALSE 44.828
13 STR 41 66.364 0.827 54.883 -0.214 -10.055 8168 FALSE 44.828

STS – Street Touring Sport     TRUE 50.905

1 Brice Wyatt 2003 Honda Civic/ STS 169 62.768 0.811 50.905 - - 10000 FALSE 50.905
2 STS 47 66.486 0.811 53.920 -3.015 -3.015 9441 FALSE 50.905

3 2003 Honda Civic STS 69 67.647 0.811 54.862 -0.942 -3.957 9279 FALSE 50.905
4 Christopher Martin 2000 Honda Civic Si STS 22 65.299 0.811 DSQ - - 0 FALSE 50.905

STU – Street Touring Ultra     TRUE 49.476
1 Eric Whitman 2019 Honda Civic Type R/ STU 314 59.754 0.828 49.476 - - 10000 FALSE 49.476

2 2019 Honda Civic Type R STU 111 59.971 0.828 49.656 -0.18 -0.18 9964 FALSE 49.476
    TRUE 46.458

1 Tyler Potter 2013 Scion FR-S STX 40 56.934 0.816 46.458 - - 10000 FALSE 46.458
2 Trevor Potter  Scion FRS/ STX 140 57.367 0.816 46.811 -0.353 -0.353 9925 FALSE 46.458

3 STX 111 60.339 0.816 DSQ - - 0 FALSE 46.458

Abe Remsbecker
Michael Glowicki 2013 Hyundai Veloster Turbo

Alexander DeWan

2012 Chevrolet Cruze

Juan Carbone 2013 Scion frs
Thomas Sotiropoulos

David Piel

Carter Piel 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX
Hunter Kidwell
Adam Buffa
Christopher Aman
Rich Dao 2014 Volkswagen Tiguan/
Richard Lober
Ken Foy
David Kley 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth

Steven Burkett
2019 Mazda Mx-5

Brett Schrum 1995 Mazda Miata
2009 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata

Alex Simons
Karl Bumstead 2002 Mazda Miata
Rob Simons

2003 Mazda miata

2001 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata

Quinton Doerr 2003 Mazda Miata/

Andrew Dutton 2005 Acura TL
Brian Issleib

Justin Hedrick
STX – Street Touring Xtreme

Matt Simonson 2001 Acura Integra



CSP – C Street Prepared     TRUE 46.914

1 Kyle Wort CSP 22 54.236 0.865 46.914 - - 10000 FALSE 46.914
2 Rob Wort CSP 122 55.277 0.865 47.815 -0.9 -0.9 9812 FALSE 46.914

3 CSP 41 66.394 0.865 57.431 -9.616 -10.517 8169 FALSE 46.914
ESP – E Street Prepared     TRUE 54.367

1 2014 Ford Mustang ESP 37 64.800 0.839 54.367 - - 10000 FALSE 54.367
DP – D Prepared     TRUE 51.094

1 DP 44 59.000 0.866 51.094 - - 10000 FALSE 51.094
2 2001 Mazda MX-5/ DP 447 59.884 0.866 51.860 -0.766 -0.766 9852 FALSE 51.094

3 Ed Wort DP 22 60.254 0.866 52.180 -0.32 -1.086 9792 FALSE 51.094
FP – F Prepared     TRUE 53.107

1 Erik Hebert 1993 Toyota Mr2 turbo FP 47 60.972 0.871 53.107 - - 10000 FALSE 53.107
XP – X Prepared     TRUE 51.150

1 Michael Marshall 1965 Shelby FFR Roadster XP 171 57.993 0.882 51.150 - - 10000 FALSE 51.150
2  Factory Five Roadster XP 711 60.486 0.882 53.349 -2.199 -2.199 9588 FALSE 51.150
3 XP 71 66.344 0.882 58.515 -5.167 -7.366 8741 FALSE 51.150

SM – Street Modified     TRUE 55.102
1 SM 47 64.372 0.856 55.102 - - 10000 FALSE 55.102

SMF – Street Modified FWD     TRUE 47.007
1 1993 Honda Civic - Del Sol SMF 169 55.894 0.841 47.007 - - 10000 FALSE 47.007
2 Randy Runyon 1993 Honda civic SMF 77 57.999 0.841 48.777 -1.77 -1.77 9637 FALSE 47.007
3 Jake Burton 1992 Nissan NX2000 SMF 156 60.175 0.841 50.607 -1.83 -3.6 9289 FALSE 47.007
4 2008 Mini Cooper S SMF 28 60.779 0.841 51.115 -0.508 -4.108 9196 FALSE 47.007
5 1992 Nissan NX 2000 SMF 56 61.439 0.841 51.670 -0.555 -4.663 9097 FALSE 47.007
6 Daniel Robbins 2015 Ford Fiesta ST SMF 43 62.552 0.841 52.606 -0.936 -5.599 8936 FALSE 47.007

SSM – Super Street Modified     TRUE 50.399
1 SSM 404 57.599 0.875 50.399 - - 10000 FALSE 50.399

CM – C Modified     TRUE 46.300
1 John Powell CM 31 51.848 0.893 46.300 - - 10000 FALSE 46.300

DM – D Modified     TRUE 51.940
1 2017 Fiat 124 DM 169 58.033 0.895 51.940 - - 10000 FALSE 51.940
2 2017 Fiat 124 DM 69 59.861 0.895 53.576 -1.636 -1.636 9695 FALSE 51.940

DML – D Modified Ladies     TRUE 59.164
1 2017 Fiat 124 DM 69 66.105 0.895 59.164 - - 10000 FALSE 59.164

EML – E Modified Ladies     TRUE DSQ
1 2004 Honda S2000 EM 21 65.116 0.898 DSQ - - 0 FALSE DSQ

CAMC – Classic American Muscle Classic     TRUE 44.335
1 Matt Miller CAMC 96 54.199 0.818 44.335 - - 10000 FALSE 44.335
2 Kevin Kelly CAMC 26 54.533 0.818 44.608 -0.273 -0.273 9939 FALSE 44.335

3 CAMC 38 55.872 0.818 45.703 -1.095 -1.369 9701 FALSE 44.335
4 Tim Canada 2017 Ford Mustang CAMC 21 69.164 0.818 56.576 -10.873 -12.241 7836 FALSE 44.335

CAMS – Classic American Muscle Sport     TRUE 46.017
1 Todd Mayer 2000 Chevrolet FRC Corvette CAMS 32 55.110 0.835 46.017 - - 10000 FALSE 46.017

2 Tyler Rook 2001 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 39 55.552 0.835 46.386 -0.369 -0.369 9920 FALSE 46.017
3 2004 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 89 57.111 0.835 47.688 -1.302 -1.671 9650 FALSE 46.017

4 2003 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 21 61.015 0.835 50.948 -3.26 -4.931 9032 FALSE 46.017
CAMT – Classic American Muscle Traditional     TRUE 43.801

1 CAMT 82 53.612 0.817 43.801 - - 10000 FALSE 43.801
2 David Q. Dunn 2002 Ford Mustang CAMT 21 58.146 0.817 47.505 -3.704 -3.704 9220 FALSE 43.801

3 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 177 58.520 0.817 47.811 -0.306 -4.01 9161 FALSE 43.801

2001 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata

Mike Kerner 1997 Mazda Miat

Andrew Beyes

Nathan Gaumer 2001 Mazda Mx-5
Matthew Jorn

2001 Mazda Miata/

Judd Grimshaw
Jeff Grimshaw 2016 Porsche Macan turbo

Colton Frame 2008 Subaru Impreza wrx

Matt Pirrello

Trevor Phillippe
John Dolde

Aaron Fincher 2003 Porsche Boxster

1988 Reynard Formula Ford

Isaiah McMillian
Travis McMillian

Kim McMillian

Queenie Ann Santos

2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2014 Chevrolet Camaro

Brian Pflibsen 2016 Chevrolet Camaro

Andy Hohl
Dino Agic

J.J. Mallrich 1999 Chevrolet Camaro Z28

Nick Benne



4 1995 Ford Cobra CAMT 302 59.377 0.817 48.511 -0.7 -4.71 9029 FALSE 43.801

5 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 77 60.264 0.817 49.236 -0.725 -5.435 8896 FALSE 43.801
6 CAMT 212 60.463 0.817 49.398 -0.163 -5.597 8867 FALSE 43.801

7 CAMT 85 60.532 0.817 49.455 -0.056 -5.654 8857 FALSE 43.801
8 1966 Ford Mustang CAMT 66 60.641 0.817 49.544 -0.089 -5.743 8841 FALSE 43.801

9 Josh Sellers 2001 Ford Mustang CAMT 41 67.753 0.817 55.354 -5.811 -11.553 7913 FALSE 43.801
10 Cody Block 1965 Ford Mustang CAMT 23 70.104 0.817 57.275 -1.921 -13.474 7647 FALSE 43.801

EV – Electric Vehicle     TRUE 42.468
1 Matthew Hodges 2021 Tesla Model 3 EV 185 51.414 0.826 42.468 - - 10000 FALSE 42.468

2 2020 Tesla Model 3 Performance EV 85 55.233 0.826 45.622 -3.154 -3.154 9309 FALSE 42.468
FUN – Fun Class     TRUE 244.404

1 JERRY HENRY 2019 HONDA Type R FUN 34 61.101 4 244.404 - - 10000 FALSE 244.404
    TRUE 45.699

1 XSA 72 54.018 0.846 45.699 - - 10000 FALSE 45.699
2 Thomas Robert Mantle Jr. XSA 33 54.521 0.846 46.125 -0.426 -0.426 9908 FALSE 45.699
3 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR XSA 66 55.030 0.846 46.555 -0.431 -0.856 9816 FALSE 45.699
4 Adam Hughes 2009 BMW 135i XSA 85 56.025 0.846 47.397 -0.842 -1.698 9642 FALSE 45.699
5 Juan Johnson 2002 Honda S2000 XSA 42 57.288 0.846 48.466 -1.068 -2.766 9429 FALSE 45.699
6 2004 Subaru WRX XSA 27 58.715 0.846 49.673 -1.207 -3.974 9200 FALSE 45.699
7 2013 BMW 135i XSA 82 59.926 0.846 50.697 -1.025 -4.998 9014 FALSE 45.699

Note: DSQ indicates the driver did not fulfill their work assignment.

Tim Muldoon
Todd Benne
Rob Corzine 2001 Chevrolet Camaro
Rj Paulick 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z
Walter Floretta

Tom DeYoung

XSA – Xtreme Street A
Ryan Rethy 2004 Subaru Wrx

2006 Mitsubishi Evolution gsr
Andriy Sytyashenko

Shane Cifaldi
Daniel Trask


